FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

TRADEMARKSONLY

05-30-2001



To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Nademarks: F	Please record the attached or 101/33415
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Agfa Corporation	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Agfa Corporation 200 Ballardvale Street	Name: Agfa Monotype Corporation
Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited ☐ artnership	Street Address: 200 Ballardvale Street
	City: Wilmington State: MA ZIP: 01887
☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
	☐ Limited Partnership
<ul><li> ☑ Assignment □ Merger</li><li>□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name</li></ul>	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation is attached:
Execution Date: April 11, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes 2 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/195,726	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Theodore A. Breiner	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 115 North Henry Street	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314	02-3690
Ony. The sand far State.	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Theodore A. Breiner	Nout Su 5/18/01
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
rotal number of pages including to	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

**REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0343** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AGFA CORPORATION, 200 Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, a Delaware corporation, has adopted the trademark ITYPE and has applied to register the trademark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application Serial No. 76/195,726, filed January 18, 2001; and

WHEREAS, AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION, 200
Ballardvale Street, Wilmington, Massachusetts 01887-1069, a
wholly owned subsidiary of Agfa Corporation, is desirous of
acquiring the ITYPE trademark and the application therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AGFA CORPORATION does hereby assign unto AGFA MONOTYPE CORPORATION all right, title, and interest in and to the trademark ITYPE, together with any goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above-identified application therefor.

AGFA CORPORATION

Ву

Robert K. Saraf⁄ian Assistant Secretary

April // , 2001

RECORDED: 05/18/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0344